Municipality, Division Uniondale, Western Cape Province, measuring 98,3200 (Ninety Eight comma 

Three Two Zero Zero) hectares in extent; 

2. Remainder of Portion 2 of the Farm Smaldeel No. 265, situated in the George Municipality, 

Division Uniondale, Western Cape Province, measuring 675,5639 (Six Hundred and Seventy Five 

comma Five Six Three Nine) hectares in extent; 

3. Remainder of Portion 3 of the Farm Smaldeel No. 265, situated in the George Municipality, 

Division Uniondale, Western Cape Province, measuring 73,6968 (Seventy Three comma Six Nine Six 

Eight) hectares in extent; 

4. Remainder of the Farm Pieters Rivier No. 258, situated in the George Municipality, Division 

Uniondale, Western Cape Province, measuring 282,6198 (Two Hundred and Eighty Two comma Six 

One Nine Eight) hectares in extent; 

5. Remainder of the Farm No. 256, situated in the George Municipality, Division Uniondale, 

Western Cape Province, measuring 21,0764 (Twenty One comma Zero Seven Six Four) hectares in 

extent. 

The properties are held by Deed of Transfer No T20545/1972.